a) Stop Work Orders - Any person who shall continue any work after having been served with a stop work 
order, except such work as that person is directed to perform to remove a violation or unsafe condition, 
shall be liable to a fine of not less than five hundred ($500.00) dollars nor more than one thousand five 
hundred dollars ($1,500.00) per event or occurrence. 

b) Required annual / multiyear inspections - Any property, building or structure that has a required fire 

protection system, fire alarm system or commercial kitchen system that has been found to have 
discrepancies, is delinquent or has a malfunctioning condition shall be liable to a fine of not less than five 
hundred ($500.00) dollars nor more than one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) per event or 
occurrence. 

APPENDIX A TO CHAPTER 91 

The exceptions to Chapter 9, Section 910.4 of the 2021 International Fire Code contained in Chapter 91.47 of the 
Village Code of Ordinances shall only be applied to buildings with a ceiling height of 24ft or less and use groups F-1